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FEDERAL,STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS G_ I OO COVER 5'—1 EET 8
2. DESI :
BCR e FINISHED WOOD A EE\ g;UA:LCDIONDGEzODES REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI 316-89) G-101 GENERAL NOTES = %
B. AISC MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, NINTH ED} oy i g >
g. :;4252ZL:55TRUCTURAL WELDING CODE G— , 02 GEN ERAI— N OTES 8 O [%
7 oOm
G-103 GENERAL NOTES 2 e D
3. DESIGN LOADS ] ORE 2 g
e e REAS O TOTAL LOAD i = SH
m CONCRETE BLOCK % FB’IE)TA\VQ‘ISOD or PARTICLE _— W g bt G-104 SITE PLAN s %885
—anoa g 48 b it e ke G- 105 PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN g
per SF (40MPH) &
DEFLECTION ROOF: /240
FLOOR: 11480
4. DESIGN STRESS AND REQUIRED MATERIAL STRENGHT D_ ’ O , DEMOLITION PLAN
SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK . CONCRETE:  ALL CONCRETE P'c = 3000 FSi 9( 8
OR FILLED BLOCK GLASS . REINFORCED STEEL:  ASTM , AGI5, GRADE 6O o
Fy= €0.000 P =
. WELDED WIRE FABRIC: ASTMY.AHBS,(;S=EZS.OCO PsI A-101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 5 N
: ; 5 . BARS AND RODS ASTM A36G
SR e A-102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN nOS
. PIPE ST . Fy = 3€.000 P8I it e
- CONCRETE EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL . BOLTS: AAs';AMA:;Z‘;:mcréN?SF: A— l 03 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN <§( g 6
. ANCHOR BOLTS: ASTM ABO7
Wil s | WELDING ELECTRODES:  £10%x A-104 FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS s § g
. EXPANSION BOLTS: KWIXX-VOLTS BY HILTI
concrere wtoe: ; sl A-105 SIDE ELEVATIONS sas
LLC LOAD ING UNIT: ASTM C40, GRADE M in =1, |
SOLID LOAD BEARING UNIT: ASTM C148, GRADE N-1 Min. = 1,800 PSI A_ | OG DOOR WINDOWS AND o % g
BRICK MASONRY ASTM C216, GRADE SW ? ES = =
ORTAR: TYPE M OR S
GRAVEL or CRUSHED STONE S 2 S 2 g BATT INSULATION ceig S FINISH SCHEDUL .
i M‘FNLO\E;J;?ZTS\Y{QLLQZSFTER5< JOIST, HEADERS, BLOCKING, BEARING AND A— , O7 ROOF PLAN =l
NON BEARING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STUDS WALLS AND POSTS:
SOUTHERN PINE # 2 OR APPROPRIATE EQUIVALENT: L‘O‘ o
STEEL RIGID INSULATION cim 0o rs SEos el s By 5
or Fc MIN: 1,650 PSI = @ o 5
ROOF PLANK g by S-102 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o8 g
S P S-103 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 6g o
FIC LAY >
il gl i S-104 TYPICAL WALL SECTION DETAILS % § 2
E MIN: 1,800,000 7SI Z o
ACOUSTICAL TILE or VINYL GYPSUM BOARD or Z :"4“: ?f;s‘m o-| 05 STRUCTURAL DETAILS g ST 4
COMPOSITION TILE GYPSUM DECK vt 4 ?\ )\ : E
. FOUNDATIONS | g o i o ;rs, 2 =
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR FOOTING \ ] ” m \ N{\ % gl
2000 PSI (ASSUMED) \ \ e Q AN TR
) § 7 T 4 ow
ROUGH WOOD CONTINUOUS EARTH e A \ : CZ—
t {9 m o~ f\C VP aly SHEET NO.
1 , S aY; ™ b
e Vi A0 - AU N G-100
\
Pis A o
SAHEN W)




—

GENERAL NOTES:
| SEE DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND MATERIAL DESIGNATIONS.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS AND/OR SIZES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
FIELD MEASURING PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK AND PERIODICALLY DURING PROGRESS OF WORK TO VERIFY
ACCURACY OF DIMENSIONS. DEVIATIONS FORM DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

3. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR
RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING.

4. ADDITIONAL PLAN INFORMATION IS SHOWN ON LARGE SCALE PLANS. FOR AREAS INDICATED. LARGE SCALED DRAWINGS
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS. DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER PLANS.

w

. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION AND SIZES OF CONCRETE PADS, DRAINS.
FLOOR OPENINGS., ETC... COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL.

[}

. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

~N

- MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER AT THE INSIDE FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. THIS REQUIRE SEALING AND TAPING
ALL JOINTS IN THE INSULATION AND PROVIDING SEALANT AT ALL JOINTS.

8. FLOOR TO CEILING DIMENSIONS ARE FROM TOP OF SUBFLOOR TO CEILING.
9. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC CHAFTER 8.
10. THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 201 6. PLEASE REFER TO RESCHECK CALCULATIONS PROVIDED FOR COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.
I'1. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING / SANITARY AND ENERGY
CONSERVATION

CODES - STATE AND OR LOCAL.
I 2. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES
AND SAFETY

PRECAUTIONS/ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.
I 3. THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER SHALL REQUEST LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS FOR THERMAL RESISTANCE MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED BY THE HOWARD

COUNTY RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE.

I. THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION TABLE EC-402.1.1:

GLAZING U=0.35
SKYLIGHTS U=0.60
ROOFS R-50
FRAME WALLS R-20

THERMAL MASS WALLS R-5 CONTINUOUS
FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACE R-10 (FRAMING CAVITY)
BASEMENT AND CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-10 (CONTINUOUS)
R-13 (FRAMING CAVITY)
SLAB PERIMETER R-10 FOR DEPTH 2-=0"

2. AR INFILTRATION TABLE EC-402. 4.4 ¢ EC 403.2.2:

A. WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OR FENESTRATION.

B. SWINGING DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OR FENESTRATION.

C. FILL CONSTRUCTION (ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING) HOLES. CRACKS, LOOSE JOINTS AND SPACES IN ROUGH FRAMING
AND ROUGH MASONRY WITH APPROVED FOAM SEALER OR SIMILAR SEALANT.

D. MAXIMUM AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR FENESTRATION ASSEMBLIES

D.1 WINDOWS 0.20 (CFM/FT2)
D.2 SLIDING DOORS 0.20 (CFM / FT2)
D.3 SWINGING DOORS 0.20 (CFM / FT2)
D.4 SKYLIGHTS - W/ CONDENSATION WEEPAGE OPENINGS
0.20 (CFM / FT2 )
D.5 SKYLIGHTS - ALL OTHER 0.20 (CFM / FT2)
D.6 CURTAIN WALLS 0.06 (CFM / FT2 )
D.7 STOREFRONT GLAZING 0.06 (CFM / FT2)
D.& COMMERCIAL GLAZED SWINGING ENTRANCE DOORS
1.00 (CFM / FT2 )
1.00 (CFM / FT2)
0.40 (CFM / FT2)
1.00 (CFM / FT2)

D.9 REVOLVING DOORS
D. 10 GARAGE DOORS
D.1| ROLLING DOORS

THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS FOR THERMAL RESISTANCE MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED BY THE HOWARD

COUNTY RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE.2006 IECC CHAPTER 5 COVERING GENERAL RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY.

I BLDG. ENVELOPE REQ - OPAQUE ASSEMBLIES (IECC TABLE 502.2 (1)) :
MASS WALLS ABOVE GRADE R-5.7 CI ( CONT INSULATION)
FRAMED FLOORS R-19
OPAQUE DOORS U=0.70

2. BLDG. ENVELOPE REQ - FENESTRATION (IECC TABLE 502.3) :

NON METAL FRAMING U=0.40
STOREFRONT METAL FRAMING U=0.50
ENTRANCE DOOR METAL FRAMING U=0.85
OTHER METAL FRAMING U=0.55

3. AR LEAKAGE (IECC SECTION 502.4):

A. WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 0.3 CFM FER
SQUARE FOOT OF FENESTRATION.

B. SWINGING DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE
FOOT OF DOOR AREA. PROVIDE |" FIBERGLASS SILL SEALER
BETWEEN FOUNDATION, WALL AND SILL PLATES.

C. CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONT GLAZING NOT TO EXCEED
0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OF FENESTRATION.

D. COMMERCIAL GLAZED SWINGING ENTRY DOORS AND
REVOLVING DOORS NOT TO EXCEED |.0 CFM PER SQUARE
FOOT OF DOOR AREA. PROVIDE |" FIBERGLASS SILL SEALER
BETWEEN FOUNDATION, WALL AND SILL PLATES.

E. FILL CONSTRUCTION (ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING) HOLES,
CRACKS,LOOSE JOINTS AND SPACES IN ROUGH FRAMING
AND ROUGH MASONRY WITH APPROVED FOAM SEALER OR
SIMILAR SEALANT.

BUILDING DATA:

PROJECT NAME: RESIDENCE OF Mr. ¢ MS. GUDELL WARD

PROJECT ADDRESS: | 820 WOODSTOCK ROAD
WOQODSTOCK, MD

PROJECT SCOPE:
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DETACHED TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING.

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES: IRC 2015

ZONING DATA:

TAX MAF NO.: 0010
LOTNO. : I6

ZONING DISTRICT: R-3
PARCEL NO.: 0036
HISTORIC AREA/SITE: N/A
SITE AREA: 3.091 Ac

: i Hes g
BUILDING HEIGHT 346 34'-6
FLOOR AREA
N/A N/A N/A
LOT OCCUPANCY 45%
REAR
R YARD 60' 145"
SIDE YARD ' /60"
30'/60 15'=2"
OFF-STREET
PARKING 75’ 54

IBC CHAPTER 3 - USE OF OCCUPANCY
. [R=3 (USE GROUP — DESCRIPTION)]

IBC CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS
1. HEIGHT: (IBC SECTION 504, IBC TABLE 503)

40'(3 STORIES)

V-B R-3 TOTAL UNLIMITED SF

PROVIDED

vV-B R-3 TOTAL 10511.99 SF
BASEMENT 3331.13 SF
FIRST : 3791.55 SF
SECOND 3389.31 SF

IBC CHAPTER 6 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
. [v-B]

IBC CHAPTER 7 - FIRE - RESISTANCE - RATED CONSTRUCTION
1. BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS: (IBC TABLES 601 & 602)

STRUCTURAL FRAME
BEARING WALLS | EXTERIOR
INTERIOR
RON
BEARING [FIRE SEPARARTION| LOCALE i =
EXTERIOR DISTANCE]
WALLS &
PARTITIONS
NON BEARING INTERIOR WALLS & PARTITIONS 0 HR 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HR 0 HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HR 0 HR

2. FIRE BARRIERS: (IBC SECTION 706)

SHAFT _ENCLOSURES (IBC SECTION 707.4) 1 HR

SHAFT ENCLOSURES (IBC SECTION 1020.1) | ! HR 1 HR

DATE:

S. OPENING PROTECTIVES: (IBC TABLES 715.4 & 715.5)

IBC CHAPTER 7 - FIRE - RESISTANCE - RATED CONSTRUCTION (CONTINUED)

sglLDtNG ELEME! ’ MI.&GPR Vo
FIRE DOOR
SHAFTS, EXIT ENCLOSURES & EXIT | _ i
PASSAGE WAYS RATED 1HR
OTHER FIRE BARRIERS RATED THR | — =
OTHER FIRE_PARTITIONS = =
EXTERIOR WALLS
FIRE WINDOWS
EXTERIOR WALLS
IBC CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:
1. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM : (IBC SECTION 903)
[SYSTEM PROVIDED]
2. STANDPIPE SYSTEM: (IBC SECTION 905)
[SYSTEM PROVIDED]
3. FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM: (IBC SECTION 907)
[SYSTEM PROVIDED
4. OTHER PROTECTION PROVISIONS:
[PROVISIONS]
IBC CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS:
1. EGRESS WIDTH: (IBC SECTION 1005, IBC TABLE 1005.1):
MOVE {REQUIRED PROVIDED
STAIRWAYS
STAR No. ‘ 36" ‘
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
DOORS 35"
RAMPS 36"
CORRIDORS 36"

IBC CHAPTER 11 - ACCESBILITY :

1. SCOPING REQUIREMENTS: (IBC SECTION 1103)
THIS PROJECT CONFORMS WITH [APPLICABLE STANDARDS].
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GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN LOADS

THE STRUCTURE WAS DESIGNED FOR THE LIVE AND DEAD LOADS
INDICATED. ANY INCREASE IN THESE LOADING DUE TO CHANGE IN
FUNCTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, ETC., SHALL HAVE WRITTEN
APPROVAL FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

THE BASIC STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE IS DEPENDENT UPON THE

DIAPHRAGM ACTION OF FLOORS, WALLS AND ROOF ACTING TOGETHER.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GUYS, BRACES, STRUTS, ETC. AS
REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE ALL LIVE AND DEAD LOADS UNTIL ALL
FINAL CONNECTIONS ARE MADE.

ALL LIVE LOADS SHOWN BELOW ARE IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT.

LIVE LOAD ROOF = 30PSF (MIN)
LIVE LOAD BEDROOMS =30 PSF
LIVE LOAD LIVING AREAS = 40 PSF

SNOW LOADING IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

GROUND SNOW LOAD =25 PSF

FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD =21 PSF

SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR = 1.0

SNOW THERMAL FACTOR =1.0

SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
DRIFT OR SLIDING SNOW LOADS HAVE BEEN
CONSIDER WHERE APPROPRIATE.

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA:

BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH (3 SECOND GUST)
EXPOSURE CATEGORY =C

IMPORTANCE FACTOR =1.0

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEF. = +/- 0.18 (RIGID STRUCTURE)
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING:

ROOF ZONE 1 =-14.77 PSF

ROOF ZONE 2 = -20.80 PSF

ROOF ZONE 3 = -41.90 PSF

WALL ZONE 4 = -17.90 PSF

WALL ZONE 5 =-21.03 PSF

EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA:

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR IE = 1.0
SEISMIC USE GROUP: I

SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL. SS=0.149
SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCEL. S1=0.048
SITE CLASS: D

SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFF. SDS =0.159
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFF. SD1 = 0.077
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B

BASIC SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM:
BUILDING BEARING WALLS SYSTEM
DESIGN BASE SHEAR = 0.490 KIPS
SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFF. CS =0.025
RESPONSE MODIFICATION COEFF. R = 6.5
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED:
EQUIVALENT LATERAL LOAD.

CONTROLLED FILL AND BACKFILL

ALL COMPACTED FILL SHALL HAVE A DENSITY OF AT LEAST
95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY THE MODIFIED
AASHO T-180 COMPACTION TEST. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE
PLACED IN LOOSE LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 8 INCHES IN
THICKNESS. FILL SHALL BE MIXED, SPREAD, AND PLACED

IN SUCH A WAY AS TO PRODUCE A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF
MATERIAL AFTER PLACING.

EACH LAYER OF FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED WITH A
MINIMUM OF SIX COMPLETE PASSES ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE
SURFACE OF EACH LIFE OF FILL BY RUBBER TIRED ROLLERS,
SHEEP'S FOOT ROLLERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT APPROVED BY THE
SOILS ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

PLACE OF FILL CONTAINING ORGANIC MATTER; PLACING WITH
MOISTURE CONTENT OF FILL TOO HIGH OR TOO LOW FOR
PROPER COMPACTION; PLACING OF FILL WHEN FREE WATER IS
STANDING ON THE EXISTING FILL SURFACE; PLACING IN A
FROZEN CONDITION OR ON TOP OF FROZEN MATTER WILL NOT
BE PERMITTED.

FOUNDATIONS

BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 2'-6" MINIMUM BELOW
GRADE AND/OR COMPACTED FILL, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER.

BOTTOM OF ALL INTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 1'-0" MINIMUM BELOW FINISH GRADE.

ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON PLAN ARE TOPS OF FOOTINGS. ADJUST AS REQUIRED
TO MEET MASONRY COURSE LINES.

A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2500 PSF WAS USED FOR FOOTING DESIGN.
CONCRETE

ALL CONCRETE WORK INCLUDING FORMING, MIXING, PLACING AND CURING SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI.

REINFORCING STEEL

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A-615
- GRADE 60, EXCEPT TIES AND STIRRUPS - GRADE 40 BENDS TO BE MADE AS PER
DETAILS. PLACE MAIN REINFORCING STEEL SO AS TO PROVIDE 3" MINIMUM COVER
FOR FOUNDATIONS POURED ON EARTH, 2" MINIMUM COVER FOR BEAMS AND
COLUMNS, AND 3/4" MINIMUM COVER FOR SLAB (EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE DETAILED).
ALL BEAMS AND SLAB STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM EXTENSION INTO THE
SUPPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI CODE. PROVIDE ACCESSORIES AND BAR
SUPPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING
REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES (ACI 315-15).

MASONRY

FILL CELLS OF BLOCK SOLID WITH MORTAR IN COURSE DIRECTLY BELOW ALL
CHANGES IN THICKNESS AND BOND.

ALL BRICK, BLOCK OR ANY COMBINATION OF BOTH SHALL HAVE TRUSS TYPE
DUR-O-WALL @ 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED WITH CORNER AND "T" PIECES.
ALL SPLICES SHALL LAP 6" MINIMUM. PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL ROW OF DUR-O-WALL
ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS AND EXTEND 2' BEYOND JAMBS.

ALL OPENINGS IN WALLS TO BE PROVIDED WITH EITHER STEEL OR PRECAST
LINTELS.

BRACE AND SHORE ALL WALLS AND LINTELS AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION,
WRAP COLUMNS WITH " + FIBERGLASS WHEN ENCASED IN MASONRY.

ALL BRICK UNITS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE BUILDING CODE FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR ENGINEERED BRICK MASONRY AS
PUBLISHED BY THE "STRUCTURAL CLAY PRODUCTS INSTITUTE" DATED AUGUST 1979.

ALL BLOCK UNITS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
"THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF LOAD BEARING
CONCRETE MASONRY" AS PUBLISHED BY THE NATIONAL CONCRETE MASONRY
ASSOCIATION LATEST EDITION.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-36.

HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS USED IN PERMANENT FRICTION TYPE CONNECTIONS
WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-325-F.

WOOD FRAMING

WOOD FRAMING AND FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATION.

PLYWOOD SHALL BE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION GRADE
TRADEMARKED AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
LATEST EDITION OF U.S. PRODUCT STANDARDS PS-1.

PANEL THICKNESS, GRADE, GROUP, AND IDENTIFICATION
INDEX SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THAT SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS. APPLICATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD
ASSOCIATION.

LAMINATED BEAMS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING
MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

Fb = 2,500 PSI
E =2,000,000
Fv= 285PSI
Fc = 2,800 PSI

ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER (EXCEPT STUDS) SHALL BE
SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 OR BETTER GRADE U.N.O.

Fb = 1,050 PSI
E =1,200,000
Fv= T75PSI

Fc= 425PSI
STUD GRADE
Fb= 675 PSI
E =1,200,000
Fv= 70PSI

Fc= 425PSI

PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS.
ALL DOUBLE JOISTS AND HEADERS TO BE SPIKED TOGETHER WITH
MINIMUM 16 d NAILS @ 18" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL JOISTS AND HEADERS, FLUSH FRAMED, SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH TRIP-L-GRIP CONNECTOR EACH SIDE, EACH MEMBER.

SOLID BRIDGING AT 2 POINTS FOR WALLS & FLOORS UP TO 10-0".
1/3 POINT FOR WALLS & FLOORS OVER 10'-0".

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF TRUSSES AND ITS
CONNECTORS SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE "DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL
PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES" LATEST EDITION,
AS PUBLISHED BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE.

ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS
OUTLINED IN THE GENERAL NOTES AND/OR SHOWN

ON THE DRAWINGS. ONLY THE OUTLINE OF THE
TRUSSES HAVE BEEN SHOWN. WEB CONFIGURATION
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER.

ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE CONNECTED AT EACH BEARING
POINT WITH APPROPRIATE TRIP-L-GRIP OR HURRICANE
TYPE CONNECTORS EACH SIDE, EACH TRUSS. MANU-
FACTURER SHALL SUBMIT WRITTEN COPIES OF LOAD
TEST DATE FOR ALLOWABLE LOADS ON CONNECTORS TO
BE USED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT, PRIOR TO FABRICATION,
COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL TRUSSES. THESE
SHOP DRAWINGS AND ITS DESIGN COMPUTATIONS
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN
THE STATE OF MARYLAND.

ANY TRUSS DAMAGED DURING SHIPPING OR ERECTION
SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER.
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GENERAL NOTES

SITE IMPROVEMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SURVEY AND EROSION CONTROL

EXCAVATION, TRUCKING, BACKFILL, AND GRADING
DRIVE AND GARAGE CONCRETE OR ASPHALT
WATER AND SEWER LATERALS

FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS

24" X 12" 3000 PSI FOOTINGS
MONOLITHIC SLAB ON GRADE
CONCRETE BASEMENT WALLS

FLOOR AND WALL SYSTEMS

FLOOR JOIST SYSTEM, 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE OSB SUBFLOORING, GLUED
& NAILED

WALL SYSTEM COMPLETE WITH 2x6 STUDS 16" O.C., OSB SHEATHING, AND
HOUSE WRAP TO SEAL IT ALL UP TIGHT

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

EXTERIOR FEATURES

ENERGY EFFICIENT PLY-GEM® 1500 SERIES VINYL WINDOWS OR EQUAL
ARCHITECTURAL FRONT ENTRY DOOR PER PLAN

WATERPROOF GFI ELECTRICAL OUTLETS

VINYL SIDING WITH CUSTOM PAINT COLORS

VINYL FASCIA AND EXTERIOR TRIM

SHUTTERS OR WINDOW WRAPS ON ALL WINDOWS ABOVE BASEMENT
5 WINDOWS IN BASEMENT

SLIDING GLASS EXIT DOOR FROM BASEMENT

5" ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND 4" DOWNSPOUTS

BRICK OR STONE FRONT

PROFESSIONAL EXTERIOR PAINTING AND CAULKING

OWEN CORNING 30 YEAR DIMENSIONAL SHINGLES W/RIDGE VENTING OR
EQUAL

8' TALL INSULATED OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS
2 FROST PROOF HOSE CONNECTORS

INTERIOR FEATURES

FIREPLACE SURROUND TO MANTEL HEIGHT

MOEN® EVA BATH FAUCETS WITH BRUSHED NICKEL FINISH OR EQUAL
BADGER® GARBAGE DISPOSAL OR EQUAL

WATER LINE TO REFRIGERATOR

GRANITE COUNTERTOPS WITH UNDERMOUNT SINK IN KITCHEN

HI-MACS® SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS WITH INTEGRAL SINK IN MASTER
BATH

CULTURED MARBLE COUNTER TOPS ELSEWHERE

CHOICE OF STAINED OR PAINTED COLONIAL TRIM

CHOICE OF SIX RAISED PANEL PINE OR MDF WHITE DOORS

CUSTOM INTERIOR PAINTING ON WALLS

CUSTOM INTERIOR STAINING

VENTED CLOSET SHELVING

BATH ACCESSORIES FOR ALL BATHS

FULL WIDTH VANITY MIRRORS

GLASS SHOWER DOOR IN MASTER BATH

MOEN® ARBOR PULLOUT KITCHEN FAUCET WITH STAINLESS FINISH OR EQUAL

CABINETS IN MAPLE FEATURING STAGGERED HEIGHTS & DEPTHS, CROWN
MOLDING, ROLL OUT SHELVES, DOVETAIL DRAWERS, SOFT CLOSE DRAWERS,
RAISED PANEL DOORS AND CABINET PULLE - ALLOWANCE

KOHLER® WHIRLPOOL TUB IN MASTER SUITE OR EQUAL

AKER® ONE PIECE FIBERGLASS TUB AND SHOWER MODULES IN BATHS OR
EQUAL

TWO SINKS IN MASTER BATH

WINDOWS ARE CASED AND JAMBED IN WOOD

MAPLE HARDWOOD FLOORING IN FOYER, KITCHEN, AND DINETTE
CERAMIC TILE FLOORING IN LAUNDRY AND BATHS

ENERGY SAVING FEATURES

BUILT USING GREEN BUILT® STANDARDS

CARRIER 95% EFFICIENCY GAS FURNACE OR EQUAL

CARRIER 18 SEER AIR CONDITIONING OR EQUAL

HONEYWELL LYRIC T5 WI-FI THERMOSTAT OR EQUAL

SUPERIOR TYVEK® HOUSE WRAP

R-21 EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION AND R-50 CEILING INSULATION
FULL 8' HIGH FOUNDATION INSULATION

EFFICIENT LOW-E WINDOWS

HEATILATOR® DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE W/ LOGS OR EQUAL
A.O. SMITH® POWER VENTED WATER HEATER OR EQUAL
ADVANCED FLOWGUARD® QUIET & NON-CORROSIVE CPVC PLUMBING
WATER SAVING TOILETS

INSULATED ENTRY AND GARAGE DOORS W/ WEATHER STRIPPING

EQUIPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE

QUIET SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMP AND SEALED CROCK

LIGHT FIXTURE ALLOWANCE (PER PLAN) - 4,000

OVERHEAD LIGHT FIXTURES IN ALL BEDROOMS

ON Q® STRUCTURED WIRING SYSTEM

INTERCONNECTED ELECTRICAL SMOKE DETECTORS ON ALL LEVELS
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IN BASEMENT

GAS TO RANGE

FUTURE PLUMBING IN BASEMENT

OVERHEAD DOOR OPENER
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S 35°51'17" E 343-45"

DEMOLITION NOTES:
- EXISTING HOUSE TO BE DEMOLISHED.

GENERAL NOTES:

ROUTES ARE SIGNED, LIGHTED AND PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

7 S 53°04'05' E 75-38' ]
s 58710 37" E 34242 I. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF £
! f f Kl c 3
DEMOLITION DEBRIS. VERIFY THE HAULING ROUTE THROUGH THE BUILDING.
fl.p‘;\lﬁ‘;"“’\:i\ THE DEMOLITION STAGING AREA AND THE LOCATION OF THE DUMPSTERS
WITH THE OWNWER PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION. DISPOSAL OF
DEBRIS SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO LOCAL LAW.
l 2. THE OWNER RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ANY DEMOLISHED ITEM. VERIFY
ITEM TO BE SALVAGED BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, REMOVE, PROTECT,
| CLEAN, REPAIR FOR REUSE AND TURN OVER SUCH ITEMS AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER
| 3. PROTECT ADJACENT PLACES NOT SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SAFETY BARRIERS REQUIRED BY CODE TO INSURE PUBLIC SAFETY 8
&
| 4. PROVIDE SHORING, BRACING, BARRICADES AND PROTECTIVE MEASURES AS REQUIRED 3
| TO SAFELY EXECUTE THE WORK IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA AND THE AREA ADJACENT TO g
THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. IF THE STRUCTURE APPEARS TO BE ENDANGERED, CEASE THE &
l OPERATION AND NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT RESUME THAT g
|2 PORTION OF THE WORK UNTIL CORRECTIVE MEASURES HAVE BEEN TAKEN
o
l o 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS AND ENSURE THAT EXIT ¢ <<
l

a
<
o
& o
3
8 é 6. CONTRACTOR {5 RESPONSIBLE FOR BUILDING SECURITY DURING THE DEMOLITION PHASE AND
£ O FOR THE PROTECTION OF OPENINGS FROM WEATHER CONDITIONS AND SECURE THEM TO
4 5 PREVENT VANDALISM.
| E QO
@ o 7. THE CONTRACTOR ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY RELATING TO TOXIC MATERIALS, INCLUDING
! o ASBESTOS AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR TO TS EXISTENCE OR REMOVAL. THE OWNER
sl = WILL TAKE ACTION FOR DIRECTLY CONTRACTING WITH A CONSULTANT OR SPECIALIST, LICENSED BY
f {/_ THE STATE, FOR SUCH SERVICES SHOULD THOSE SERVICES BE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. e
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FINISH SCHEDULE-FRSTFLOOR FINISH SCHEDULE-SECONDFLOOR FINISH SCHEDULE - BASEMENT
LOCATION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILNG CEILING HEIGHT| LOCATION FLOOR BASE WALLS CELING [CEILING HEIGHT| LOCATION FLOOR BASE WALS CEILING [CELING HEIGHT|
MNO,| ROV NAME 3\;5?5 ;§§ E %;5 §§i§ N0, ROOMNAVE “ : 8 §§,§ E ,E §§§s AMNO,| OOV NAME i(«*f? §§;§ HHAE §§§§
1l2]3]¢[s 1l2]5]4 1 slafs 1]2]a]4 1l 2]3]4]s 1] 2]a] ¢ BB 1]2fa]+ f2]8)4ls 1]2f3f4 1 efs]4 2[3]a
100 |[FORCH 3 1 3 3 1000 200  [SITTING ROOM 5 2 1 3 B100 |RECRFATIONAL ROOM 4 1 3 9-00"
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